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STARTING ORDER Women 500m QUARTETT START 09:00 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 262 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 

O 269 HUNGER Magdalena GER 

3 I 349 BRAUN Tamara GER 

O 350 ŽILKOVÁ Amélie CZE 

4 I 355 BALOGH Leila Níla HUN 

O 356 BARSI Minka Nina HUN 

5 I 358 TAMÁS Ramóna HUN 

O 359 LEA Vitaszek HUN 

6 I 380 FUŁAWKA Nela POL 

O 441 PEDOS Iryna UKR 

7 I 371 VORON Stanislava UKR 

O 370 PERGER Lena AUT 

8 I 208 PINTÉR Nóra HUN 

O 279 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 

9 I 203 WICHA-ILLÉS Emília HUN 

O 375 TOTH Angela AUT 

10 I 274 OSYPENKO Maryna UKR 

O 369 BILINSKA Dominika UKR 

11 I 280 ZAUNER Anna GER 

O 275 SCHWABL Greta GER 

12 I 300 GEIEROVÁ Anna CZE 

O 421 PLANTING Lieke GER 

13 I 108 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

O 301 LAI Emily CZE 

14 I 209 SÁNDOR Léna HUN 

O 446 MAN Giulia SUI 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

15 I 309 DAL SANTO Eleonora ITA 

O 107 PECOVÁ Lucie CZE 

16 I 310 GRANATO Elisa ITA 

O 276 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

17 I 416 SEIFERT July GER 

O 342 PALS Hiba NED 

18 I 346 HOVIUS Noor NED 

O 420 HILBIG Lene GER 

19 I 384 WERYSZKO Lena POL 

O 207 CSANÁDI Jázmin HUN 

20 I 343 PALS Youssra NED 

O 378 BIŁYK Pola POL 

21 I 341 TE POELE Carlijn NED 

O 338 BREHMER Martha Trude SWE 

22 I 383 SOCHA Magdalena POL 

O 339 DILLMANN Amina NED 

23 I 379 BUDZAN Lena POL 

O 340 GROENEN Maud NED 

24 I 381 NOWAK Olimpia POL 

O 305 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN 

25 I 289 RODRIGUEZ CORNEJO Ona ESP 

O 382 PAPIS Hania POL 

26 I 427 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 

O 437 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 500m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 447 ZABRODSKY Alexander GER 

- - - - - 

3 I 442 PEDOS Yurij UKR 

O 365 DOBBIN Sidney AUT 

4 I 415 WILKE Elias GER 

O 367 ZANGERL Xaver AUT 

5 I 422 HEINLE Ingo GER 

O 102 MEDUNA Kryštof CZE 

6 I 206 GYÖRGY-GOMBOS Csanád HUN 

O 353 IGAR Péter HUN 

7 I 362 BILINSKYI Stefan UKR 

O 261 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 

8 I 363 GASTEIGER Simon AUT 

O 198 TÓTH Zoltán HUN 

9 I 361 KYNCL Michal CZE 

O 312 VECCHI Angelo ITA 

10 I 104 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

O 366 WÖRLE Emil AUT 

11 I 406 MÜHLPOINTNER Florian GER 

O 311 GIULIONI Patrizio ITA 

12 I 405 BEITLICH Hannes GER 

O 129 BRANDL Giampaolo SUI 

13 I 302 MOLINAROLI Igor ITA 

O 260 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

14 I 413 FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard GER 

O 105 ŽILKA Maxim CZE 

15 I 304 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 

O 258 OSYPENKO Dmytro UKR 

16 I 360 BIRON Camille FRA 

O 313 VECCHI Daniele ITA 

17 I 385 SKONECZNY Antoni POL 

O 407 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

18 I 314 RAVELLI Filippo ITA 

O 345 MÖLLER Tjibbe NED 

19 I 411 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 

O 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 

20 I 336 DE KRAKER Sep NED 

O 318 ZAZZARINI Filippo ITA 

21 I 334 SCHILDERMANS Jonathan BEL 

O 337 DE PUTTER Laurens NED 

22 I 335 SEGERS Daan NED 

O 376 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 

23 I 333 COENRAAD Ramzi NED 

O 161 KOKKO Max FIN 

24 I 293 MILAGROS Daniel ESP 

O 434 GROB Oliver SUI 

 

 

 
     *** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
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STARTING ORDER Women 1500m QUARTETT ca. 10:05 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 277 SPIEGEL Elisa GER 

O 309 DAL SANTO Eleonora ITA 

2 I 374 BERCZELLY Dalma AUT 

O 373 BERCZELLY Anna AUT 

3 I 382 PAPIS Hania POL 

O 380 FUŁAWKA Nela POL 

4 I 404 DÍAZ BARRAGÁN Luna COL 

O 384 WERYSZKO Lena POL 

5 I 308 CAIS Monica ITA 

O 419 ENGELHARDT Emma GER 

6 I 108 SEDLÁČKOVÁ Martina CZE 

O 444 PITA Martina ECU 

7 I 107 PECOVÁ Lucie CZE 

O 267 HEINLE Luna GER 

8 I 310 GRANATO Elisa ITA 

O 301 LAI Emily CZE 

9 I 416 SEIFERT July GER 

O 300 GEIEROVÁ Anna CZE 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

10 I 207 CSANÁDI Jázmin HUN 

O 342 PALS Hiba NED 

11 I 193 KREJČOVÁ Adéla CZE 

O 378 BIŁYK Pola POL 

12 I 343 PALS Youssra NED 

O 383 SOCHA Magdalena POL 

13 I 271 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

O 341 TE POELE Carlijn NED 

14 I 338 BREHMER Martha Trude SWE 

O 265 ENGELHARDT Lilly GER 

15 I 340 GROENEN Maud NED 

O 191 MACHÁCKOVA Monika CZE 

16 I 379 BUDZAN Lena POL 

O 339 DILLMANN Amina NED 

17 I 320 FRANCESCHINI Giorgia ITA 

O 381 NOWAK Olimpia POL 

18 I 120 MACHÁCKOVA Katerina CZE 

O 319 ZAZZARINI Camilla ITA 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Men 1500m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 258 OSYPENKO Dmytro UKR 

- - - - - 

2 I 332 PRINCEN Tim NED 

O 334 SCHILDERMANS Jonathan BEL 

3 I 354 STANGLI Tamás HUN 

O 393 LENGLIN Paul FRA 

4 I 104 SUCHÝ Václav CZE 

O 422 HEINLE Ingo GER 

5 I 194 BARSI Dorián HUN 

O 312 VECCHI Angelo ITA 

6 I 413 FIEBIG Carl-Leonhard GER 

O 112 CHMEL Filip CZE 

7 I 195 DÉVAI Áron HUN 

O 311 GIULIONI Patrizio ITA 

8 I 302 MOLINAROLI Igor ITA 

O 129 BRANDL Giampaolo SUI 

9 I 414 WILKE Dustin GER 

O 105 ŽILKA Maxim CZE 

10 I 257 NESVIT Danylo UKR 

O 432 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 

11 I 113 CHMEL Matěj CZE 

O 313 VECCHI Daniele ITA 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

12 I 304 MÄNNISTÖ Ville FIN 

O 197 PAP Csanád HUN 

13 I 253 BOBIK Artem UKR 

O 348 BRAUN Jonathan GER 

14 I 345 MÖLLER Tjibbe NED 

O 360 BIRON Camille FRA 

15 I 318 ZAZZARINI Filippo ITA 

O 336 DE KRAKER Sep NED 

16 I 439 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 

O 390 VACIETIS Gustavs LAT 

17 I 333 COENRAAD Ramzi NED 

O 337 DE PUTTER Laurens NED 

18 I 335 SEGERS Daan NED 

O 376 VERMEERSCH Johannes BEL 

19 I 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 

O 431 WIDMER Severin SUI 

20 I 429 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 

O 163 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 

21 I 436 GROSS Flavio SUI 

O 351 HUGHES Kierryn NZL 

22 I 440 WENGER Livio SUI 

O 294 ROBLA Manuel ESP 

 

 

 
     *** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Women 1000m QUARTETT ca. 11:23 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 208 PINTÉR Nóra HUN 

- - - - - 

2 I 209 SÁNDOR Léna HUN 

O 350 ŽILKOVÁ Amélie CZE 

3 I 349 BRAUN Tamara GER 

O 315 CHMELOVÁ Klára CZE 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

4 I 421 PLANTING Lieke GER 

O 308 CAIS Monica ITA 

5 I 276 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

O 369 BILINSKA Dominika UKR 

6 I 446 MAN Giulia SUI 

O 274 OSYPENKO Maryna UKR 
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P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

7 I 420 HILBIG Lene GER 

O 201 URBANEK Orsolya HUN 

8 I 438 WENGER Nadja SUI 

O 346 HOVIUS Noor NED 

 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

9 I 428 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 

O 292 CABRERA Sara ESP 

10 I 427 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 

O 437 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 

 

 

STARTING ORDER Men 1000m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 363 GASTEIGER Simon AUT 

O 367 ZANGERL Xaver AUT 

2 I 362 BILINSKYI Stefan UKR 

O 102 MEDUNA Kryštof CZE 

3 I 261 ZAUNER Maximilian GER 

O 206 GYÖRGY-GOMBOS Csanád HUN 

4 I 366 WÖRLE Emil AUT 

O 372 TOTH Boldizsar AUT 

5 I 260 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 

O 406 MÜHLPOINTNER Florian GER 

6 I 405 BEITLICH Hannes GER 

O 361 KYNCL Michal CZE 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

7 I 447 ZABRODSKY Alexander GER 

O 348 BRAUN Jonathan GER 

8 I 407 SANDHÖFER Erik GER 

O 196 MORAVCSIK Márk HUN 

9 I 433 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 

O 314 RAVELLI Filippo ITA 

10 I 425 CHIPER Aurel SUI 

O 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 

11 I 435 GROSS Nevio SUI 

O 303 MOLINAROLI Piotr ITA 

12 I 377 BERGER Nico SUI 

O 434 GROB Oliver SUI 

 
 

 
     *** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
STARTING ORDER Men 5000m QUARTETT ca. 12:05 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 432 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 

O - - - - 

2 I 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 

O 436 GROSS Flavio SUI 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 431 WIDMER Severin SUI 

O 439 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 

4 I 440 WENGER Livio SUI 

O 429 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 

 
 

STARTING ORDER Women 3000m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 438 WENGER Nadja SUI 

O 404 DÍAZ BARRAGÁN Luna COL 

 

 

STARTING ORDER Men 3000m QUARTETT  
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 303 MOLINAROLI Piotr ITA 

- - - - - 

3 I 425 CHIPER Aurel SUI 

O 445 MORPETH CHASE NZL 

4 I 411 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 

O 414 WILKE Dustin GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 435 GROSS Nevio SUI 

O 433 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 

6 I 290 ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Sergio ESP 

O 377 BERGER Nico SUI 

 

 

 
     *** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 

STARTING ORDER Men Mass Start (seniors)        ca. 12:58 h 
Helm St.No. Name Nation 
 

 1 440 WENGER Livio SUI 

 2 436 GROSS Flavio SUI 

 3 429 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 

 4 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 

 5 431 WIDMER Severin SUI 

 6 435 GROSS Nevio SUI 

 7 377 BERGER Nico SUI 

 8 439 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 

 9 433 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 

 10 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 
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